

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1946/2007

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1987 of 2007

Date: 11/04/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 2nd May, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)