

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1946/2007

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1987 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks one week's time for
filing rejoinder affidavit.

Granted, as a last chance.

Call on 9.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd