

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7448 OF 2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.  
Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he will file statement of case on behalf of appellant within two weeks. However, learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file statement of case within a period of four weeks, thereafter, failing which the default be reported to the regular Bench which is seized of the appeal to consider the effect of non-filing of statement of case as also the fact as to whether the appeal is fit to be dismissed for non-prosecution for non-filing of statement of case by the counsel for the parties.

| (Sushma Batra)  
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| |Court Master

|