

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-6 & 7-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7448 OF 2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution, substitution)

WITH

I.A.Nos. 3-4 & 5-6 in Civil Appeal NO. 7449 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution, substitution)

Date: 03/02/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accepting the reasons stated in the applications, delay in filing applications for substitution is condoned and applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 2, common in both the appeals, are allowed subject to payment of Rs.500/- in each appeal, to be deposited within a period of four weeks with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to be used for welfare of juveniles.

Amended cause title be filed in a week thereafter.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|