

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 10/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 7448/2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacation of status quo and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.8 in C.A. No. 7449/2008

(With appln.(s) for vacation of status quo and Office Report)

Date : 14/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Applications are rejected.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

To be heard within three months.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master