

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7448/2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7449/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On account of personal difficulty of the learned counsel for the appellants, these appeals are adjourned to 7th April, 2016, to be taken as first item.

It is made clear that there shall be no further adjournment on any count.

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.