

SECTION IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 7448 and 7449 of 2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS. ETC ...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS. ETC ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.05.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Post for hearing on 7th September, 2016.
Parties are directed to file additional
documents, in the meantime.
Call for the original record."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents in the matters so far.

It is further submitted that original record is still awaited from the High Court in both the matters.

Service is complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.T.M Sampath, Advocate

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR