



ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal 7448/2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7449/2008

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv. (Not present)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)