

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:
ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12
(Application for Restoration of Civil Appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7448 of 2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10
(Application for Restoration of Civil Appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7449 of 2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS. ETC

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS. ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.11.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"When these appeals were called out in the morning, nobody appeared on behalf of either of the parties. Accordingly, the civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand disposed of."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Advocate for the appellants has filed common application for restoration in the matters above-mentioned and the same have been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 12 in C.A No. 7448 of 2008 and Interlocutory Application No. 10 in C.A No. 7449 of 2008 respectively.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 25th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. ATM Sampath, Advocate

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR