

\2141  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.12/2016  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7448/2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH  
I.A. No.10/2016

IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7449/2008  
DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants.

For the reasons stated in the I.A.s for restoration of Civil Appeals, the same are allowed in terms of the prayer at Clause (i) of the applications and the Civil Appeals are restored to their original numbers.

I.A.s are allowed in the aforesaid terms.

â | .....J.

[R.K. AGRAWAL]

â | .....J.

[R. BANUMATHI]

December 16, 2016;

New Delhi.

2

ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.11 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.12/2016 in Civil Appeal No.7448/2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.10 in C.A. No.7449/2008

(With appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

Date : 16/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. T. M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

I.A.s are allowed in terms of the signed order.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER

(The signed order is placed on the file)