

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7448/2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7449/2008 (IX)

Date : 20-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. A.T.M.Sampath, learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that he is withdrawing his vakalatnama on the ground of his health.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate, undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants.

Counsel for the appellants is permitted to file additional documents.

List the matter on 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER