

ITEM NO.101
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7448/2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 7449/2008 (IX)

Date : 04-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Qurratullain, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
For M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard further arguments of Ms. Qurratullain, learned counsel appearing for the appellants. We have also heard the submissions of Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Judgment reserved.

Written submission, if any, be filed by tomorrow i.e. Friday, the 5th April, 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER