

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7448/2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 7449/2008 (IX)

Date : 23-04-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Chaudhary, Adv.
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Her Ladyship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, these appeals are allowed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)